

CASE NO. A11-1653

3

State of Minnesota
IN COURT OF APPEALS

MARIE BLUMHARDT

Relator,

v.

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 361,
INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MINNESOTA

Respondent.

RELATOR'S REPLY BRIEF & APPENDIX

Anne F. Krisnik #168245
EDUCATION MINNESOTA
41 Sherburne Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55103
(651) 292-4874

John M. Colosimo #18132
COLOSIMO, PATCHIN, KEARNEY, LINDELL
& BRUNFELT, LTD.
301 Chestnut Street
Virginia MN 55792
(218) 741-4500

ATTORNEY FOR RELATOR

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT

The appendix to this brief is not available for online viewing as specified in the *Minnesota Rules of Public Access to the Records of the Judicial Branch*, Rule 8, Subd. 2(e)(2).

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
ISSUE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
STANDARD OF REVIEW	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. THE MINNESOTA PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT LABOR RELATIONS ACT GUARANTEES BLUMHARDT THE RIGHT TO UNION LEAVE.	4
II. BLUMHARDT IS AN APPOINTED UNION OFFICIAL AND IS ENTITLED TO UNION LEAVE	5
III. BLUMHARDT'S INTERPRETATION OF SUBDIVISION 6 IS CONSISTENT WITH THE LEGISLATIVE HISTORY	6
IV. STRONG POLICY ARGUMENTS SUPPORT THE GRANTING OF UNION LEAVE.....	8
CONCLUSION	11
INDEX TO RESPONDENT'S BRIEF APPENDIX	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Harms v. Indep. Sch. Dist. No. 300</i> , 450 N.W.2d 571, (Minn. 1990)	3
<i>Minneapolis Fed'n of Teachers, Local 59 v.</i> <i>Minneapolis Special School Dist. No. 1</i> , 258 N.W.2d 802 (Minn. 1977)	9

Statutes

Minnesota Statute § 179A.01	9
Minnesota Statute §122A.46	1
Minnesota Statute §179A.07	1, 2, 4, 5, 7

Other Authorities

Laws of Minnesota 1973, Ch. 635, §17	6
